STATE ELECTION COMMISSION, HARYANA NIRVACHAN SADAN, PLOT NO. 2, SECTOR 17, PANCHKULA

NOTIFICATION

Dated, the 29th February, 2016

No. SEC/3E-II/2016/2838 :- In exercise of the powers vested under clause (1) of article 243K of the Constitution of India, Section 161(1) and Section 212 (1) of the Haryana Panchayati Raj Act, 1994, the State Election Commission, Haryana hereby fix 9th March, 2016 to call the first meeting for the elections of Chairman and Vice Chairman of the following Panchayat Samitis:

Sr. No.	District	Name of Panchayat Samitis
1.	Ambala	Barara, Saha, Ambala-I, Ambala-II, Shahzadpur & Naraingarh
2.	Bhiwani	Bhiwani,Tosham, Bawani Khera & Kairu
3.	Faridabad	Faridabad & Ballabgarh
4.	Fatehabad	Bhuna, Bhattu kalan & Jakhal
5.	Gurgaon	Sohna
6.	Jind	Uchana, Alewa & Pillukhera
7.	Jhajjar	Jhajjar & Beri
8.	Karnal	Nissing & Nilokheri
9.	Kaithal	Kaithal & Kalayat
10.	Kurukshetra	Pehowa
11.	Mahindergarh	Sahima, Narnaul & Nizampur
12.	Mewat	Firozepur Jhirka
13.	Panipat	Israna, Samalkha, Bapouli & Sanouli Khurd
14.	Panchkula	Pinjore & Morni
15.	Palwal	Palwal, Prithla, Hodal, Hassanpur & Hathin
16.	Rohtak	Meham, Lakhanmajra & Kalanaur
17.	Rewari	Rewari & Nahar
18.	Sirsa	Baragudha, Odhan, Rania, Nathusari Chopta & Sirsa
19.	Sonipat	Kharkhoda, Mundlana, Gohana & Kathura
20.	Yamunanagar	Jagadhri, Bilaspur & Mustafabad

2. The State Election Commission further directs that the election of these seats of Chairman and Vice Chairman of Panchayat Samitis be strictly conducted in accordance with the guidelines issued by the Commission vide letter No.SEC/4E-II/2014/1696-1716 dated 12.06.2014.

Dated, Panchkula the 29 th February, 2016 Rajeev Sharma State Election Commissioner, Haryana

Endst. No.SEC/3E-II/2016/2839 Dated: 29.02.2016 A copy is forwarded to the following for information and immediate compliance of above orders:-

- 1. Chief Secretary to Government of Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. Additional Chief Secretary to Government Haryana, Development & Panchayat Department, Chandigarh.

- 3. Director General, Development & Panchayat Department, Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 4. Concerned Deputy Commissioners-cum-District Election Officers (Panchayat), in the State of Haryana.
- 5. Director General, Information, Public Relations and Cultural Affairs Department, Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 6. Controller, Printing and Stationery Department, Haryana, Chandigarh for publication in the Haryana Government Gazette.
- 7. Concerned District Development and Panchayat Officers in the State of Haryana.

farment Single

(Parmal Singh) Asstt. State Election Commissioner, Haryana Email Id: <u>asec.sec@hry.nic.in</u>